
Community Development Block Grant 2014/2015

Public Service  and Public Service Homeless Funding Recommendations

# Organization Name

City 

Wide 

(CW) Dist. HHF

 13-14 

Awarded 

 Requested 

Award 

 14-15 Mayor 

Rec.  14-15 CPC Rec.  Appealed 

 14-15 Mayor 

Revised Rec. 

 14-15 

Approved 

Awards 

 Award 

Comments 

Act. 

Type Activity Req

94 COTS CW 6 All 6           130,000                       160,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

23 Freedom House CW 6 All 6                       106,200                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

34 Mariners Inn CW 6 All 6           250,000                       125,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

43 Michigan Veterans Foundation CW 6 All 6           125,000                       155,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

39 Covenant House Michigan CW 6 All 6           100,000                       150,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

41 YWCA CW 5,  2 All 6           125,000                       150,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

70 Emmanuel House (recovery) CW 7 No                       171,768                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

16 Catholic Social Services CW 5 All 6           100,000                       106,534                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

105 Operation Get-Down CW 4 All 6           100,000                       100,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

40 Neighborhood Service Organization CW 5, 6 All 6           100,000                       155,000                   100,000                     125,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

88 St. John Community Center CW 6 All 6                       147,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

53 Alternatives for Girls CW 6 All 6           150,000                       150,000                   100,000                     125,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

30 Detroit Rescue Mission Gen III CW 6 All 6           250,000                       177,386                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Emergency 

Shelter

55 THAW CW 5 All 6                    2,242,298                   332,393                     100,393                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Homeless 

Prevention

Page 1 2014 2015 Final 5-10-14



Community Development Block Grant 2014/2015

Public Service  and Public Service Homeless Funding Recommendations

# Organization Name

City 

Wide 

(CW) Dist. HHF

 13-14 

Awarded 

 Requested 

Award 

 14-15 Mayor 

Rec.  14-15 CPC Rec.  Appealed 

 14-15 Mayor 

Revised Rec. 

 14-15 

Approved 

Awards 

 Award 

Comments 

Act. 

Type Activity Req

6 Lift Women's Center CW 2 All 6                       100,000                   100,000                     100,000  Appealed                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Homeless 

Prevention

104 Travelers Aid CW 5 All 6                       150,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Homeless 

Prevention

73 Forgotten Harvest CW All 6           150,000                       150,000                              -                       100,000  Appealed                       75,000                     75,000  Cost out PSHL

Homeless 

Prevention

97 United Community Housing Coalition CW 6 All 6           170,000                       270,157                              -                                  -    Appealed                       75,000                     75,000  Cost out  PSHL

Homeless 

Prevention

92 Legal Aid & Defender CW 6 All 6           150,000                       150,000                   150,000                     150,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Rapid Re-

housing

68 Neighborhood Legal Services CW 5 All 6                       132,750                   132,750                     132,750                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Rapid Re-

housing

86 Cass Community Social Services CW 5

Northen

d/South

west           100,000                       171,828                   171,828                     171,828                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Street 

Outreach

62 The Noah Project CW 5 All 6           100,000                       150,000                   150,000                     150,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Street 

Outreach

108 Southwest Counseling Solutions CW 6 All 6                       283,921                   283,921                     165,921                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PSHL

Street 

Outreach

                   7,908,449               2,720,892                 2,520,892                 2,250,000               2,250,000 Public Service Homeless Totals

Page 2 2014 2015 Final 5-10-14



Community Development Block Grant 2014/2015

Public Service  and Public Service Homeless Funding Recommendations

# Organization Name

City 

Wide 

(CW) Dist. HHF

 13-14 

Awarded 

 Requested 

Award 

 14-15 Mayor 

Rec.  14-15 CPC Rec.  Appealed 

 14-15 Mayor 

Revised Rec. 

 14-15 

Approved 

Awards 

 Award 

Comments 

Act. 

Type Activity Req

1 Dominican Literacy CW 4 All 6           145,000                       145,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Education

78 Accounting Aid Society CW 6 All 6           193,662                       200,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Education

12 DAPCEP CW 6 All 6           100,000                       100,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Education

7 St. Vincent and Sarah Fisher Ctr. CW 1 All 6                       160,761                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Education

5

International Institute of Metropolitan 

Detroit CW 5 All 6           127,060                       149,500                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Education

79 Mercy Education Project CW                       100,000                              -                                  -    Appealed                       75,000                     75,000  Cost out  PS Education

84 Wellspring 1

Grandmo

nt                       100,000                              -                                  -    Appealed                       75,000                     75,000  Cost out  PS Education

82 Coleman Young CW 1, 6 All 6                       100,292                              -                                  -    Appealed                       75,000                     75,000  Cost out  PS Education

96 Michigan Legal Services CW 6 All 6                       133,255                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS

Foreclosure 

Prevention

110 SEED CW 7 All 6                       154,162                              -                                  -    Appealed                       75,000                     75,000  Cost out  PS

Foreclosure 

Prevention

129 Detroit Non-Profit Housing Corp CW All 6                       100,000                              -                                  -    Appealed                     75,000  Cost out PS

Foreclosure 

Prevention

20 Bridging Communities 6

Southwe

st                       170,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                     75,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS

Foreclosure 

Prevention

11 Society of St. Vincent DePaul CW 5 All 6           104,994                       171,837                   102,911                     102,911                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Health

14 Joy-southfield CDC CW 7 HHF           100,000                       117,700                   100,000                     125,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Health

113 Greater Detroit Agency for Blind 1

Grandmo

nt                       104,160                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Health

Page 3 2014 2015 Final 5-10-14



Community Development Block Grant 2014/2015

Public Service  and Public Service Homeless Funding Recommendations

# Organization Name

City 

Wide 

(CW) Dist. HHF

 13-14 

Awarded 

 Requested 

Award 

 14-15 Mayor 

Rec.  14-15 CPC Rec.  Appealed 

 14-15 Mayor 

Revised Rec. 

 14-15 

Approved 

Awards 

 Award 

Comments 

Act. 

Type Activity Req

76 World Medical Relief CW 5 All 6           103,838                       132,838                   100,000                     125,000                     100,000                     75,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Health

21 Jefferson East Business Assoc 6 Jefferson                       130,462                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Public Safety

4 East Michigan Christian CW 2 All 6                       100,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Public Safety

101 Wayne State University 5 no                       450,000                   100,000                     100,000                       75,000                     75,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Public Safety

31 The Greening of Detroit CW 6 All 6                       174,776                   174,776                     174,776                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Recreation

9 Alkebu-lan Village CW 5 All 6                       120,997                   100,000                     125,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Recreation

89 Clark Park Coalition 6

Southwe

st           150,000                       150,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                     75,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Recreation

10 Mosaic Youth Training Programs CW 5 No           100,000                       150,000                              -                                  -    Appealed                       75,000                     75,000  Cost out PS Recreation

65 St. Patrick Senior Center CW 6 All 6           161,652                       169,773                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Seniors

87 Matrix Human Services CW 6 All 6           158,070                       158,070                   100,000                     125,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Seniors

98 Alzheimer's Association CW 6 All 6                       100,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Seniors

33 Delray United Action Council 6

Southwe

st                       102,000                   100,000                     100,000                     100,000                   100,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Seniors

25 L& L Adult Day Care CW 3 All 6           105,000                       105,000                   100,000  Appealed                       75,000                     75,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Seniors

115 LASED 6

Southwe

st                       100,011                   100,011                     100,011 

 Appeal 

Withdrew                     100,000                     75,000 

 Awarded; funding 

distributed among 

top apps PS Seniors

                12,628,111               2,377,698                 2,377,698                 2,625,000               2,600,000 Public Service Totals

Page 4 2014 2015 Final 5-10-14



Community Development Block Grant 2014/2015

Public Service  and Public Service Homeless Funding Recommendations

# Organization Name

City 

Wide 

(CW) Dist. HHF

 13-14 

Awarded 

 Requested 

Award 

 14-15 Mayor 

Rec.  14-15 CPC Rec.  Appealed 

 14-15 Mayor 

Revised Rec. 

 14-15 

Approved 

Awards 

 Award 

Comments 

Act. 

Type Activity Req

66 Southwest Housing Solutions 6 YES $125,000                   125,000                     125,000                   125,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

124 Urban Neighborhood Initiatives 6 YES $300,000                   200,000                     200,000                   200,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

32 North Rosedale Park Civic Association 1 YES           194,000 $247,884                   248,000                     248,000                   248,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

75 Sickle Cell Disease Association 2 NO $100,000                   100,000                     100,000                   100,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

61 Franklin Wright Settlements 5 NO $120,000                   120,000                     120,000                   120,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

99 FOCUS: Hope 5 YES           120,287 $102,700                   102,700                     102,700                   102,700 Awarded PFR Rehab

132 Adult Well Being Services 5 YES $134,690                   134,690                     134,690                   134,690 Awarded PFR Rehab

102 SER - Metro-Detroit, Jobs for Progress 6 NO $160,000                   104,000                     104,000                   104,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

134

Charles H Wright African American 

Museum 5 Yes $100,000                     85,000                       85,000                     85,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

128

Liberty Temple Baptist Church/Snr. Citizen 

Project 2 NO $100,000                   167,000                     167,000                   167,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

26 Samaritan Center 4 NO $162,500                   100,000                     100,000                   100,000 Awarded PFR Rehab

$15,604,424               1,486,390                                -                   1,486,390               1,486,390 Public Facilities Rehabilitation Totals

Page 5 2014 2015 Final 5-10-14


